Technical Data 10520 Effective April 2017
FP1008R5 and FP1008R6
High frequency, high current power inductors
Product features
• High current carrying capacity
• Low core loss
• Magnetically shielded
• Tight tolerance DCR for sensing circuits

Irms
3
(A)
Isat1
4
(A)
Isat2
5
(A)
Isat3
6
(A)
DCR (mΩ)
±5% @ 20 °C K-factor7
R5 version
FP1008R5-R120-R 120 86 79 103 90 84 0.170 342
FP1008R5-R150-R 150 108 79 85 68 64 0.170 342
FP1008R5-R180-R 180 130 79 70 56 53 0.170 342
FP1008R5-R220-R 220 158 79 58 44 42 0.170 342
FP1008R5-R270-R 270 194 79 44 34 32 0.170 342
FP1008R5-R300-R 300 216 79 36 28 26 0.170 342
R6 version
FP1008R6-R100-R 100 72 74 103 86 81 0.180 342
FP1008R6-R120-R 120 86 74 103 90 84 0.180 342
FP1008R6-R150-R 150 108 74 85 68 64 0.180 342
FP1008R6-R180-R 180 130 74 70 56 53 0.180 342
FP1008R6-R220-R 220 158 74 58 44 42 0.180 342
FP1008R6-R270-R 270 194 74 44 34 32 0.180 342
FP1008R6-R300-R 300 216 74 36 28 26 0.180 342
1. Open Circuit Inductance (OCL) Test Parameters: 100 kHz, 0.1 Vrms, 0.0 Adc, +25 °C
2. Full Load Inductance (FLL) Test Parameters: 100 kHz, 0.1 Vrms, Isat1, +25 °C
3. Irms: DC current for an approximate temperature rise of 40 °C without core loss. Derating is
necessary for AC currents. PCB layout, trace thickness and width, air-flow, and proximity of